BASEBALL

Varsity Coach

Date
2/17
2/21
2/22
2/23
2/24
2/28
3/1

3/7

3/9

3/14
3/14
3/16
3/20
3/23
3/27
3/29
3/30
4/3

4/5

4/6

4/12
4/13
4/17
4/19
4/20
4/23
4/23

Chris Raymond

[V Coach

Phil Knight

Freshman Coach

Albert Zavala

Opponent

Pinnacle
Desert Mnt
Desert Edge
Pinnacle
Hortizon
Sunnyslope
Sunrise Mnt
Kellis
Verrado

Freshmen

(H) 3:45

(A) 4:00
(H) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(H) 3:45

Tournament @ Arcadia

Centennial
Sunrise Mnt
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Mesquite
Shadow Ridge
Shadow Ridge
Sierra Linda
Sierra Linda
Chaparral
Centennial
Apollo
Centennial
Willow Canyon
Willow Canyon
Ironwood
Paradise Valley

(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45

(A) 4:00
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45

(H) 4:00
(A) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45

v

(H) 3:45

(A) 4:00
(H) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(H) 3:45

(H) 3:45

(A) 4:00
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(H) 4:00
(A) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45

(A) 3:45

Varsity

(A) 11:00 am
(H) 3:45

(A) 3:45

(H) 3:45

(A) 11:00 am
(H) 4:00

(A) 3:45

(A) 3:45

(A) 6:00

(A) 9:00 am

(A) 6:30
(H) 4:00
(A) 6:00
(H) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(A) 4:00
(H) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45

(H) 3:45

Date
2/16
2/22
2/22
2/23
2/27
3/1
3/2
3/3
3/5
3/7
3/8
3/9
3/14
3/15
3/27
3/29
3/30
4/2
4/3
4/5
4/6
4/6
4/9
4/11
4/12
4/13
4/16
4/17
4/18
4/19

SOFTBALL

Varsity Coach
Kara Holtorf
JV Coach
Colin Apthorp
Freshman Coach
Melissa Rassas

Opponent Freshmen
O’Connor (Scrimmage)

TBD @ Pioneer Park

Desert Edge (A) 3:45
TBD @ Pioneer Park

Paradise Honors

Sunrise (A) 3:45
TBD @ Wickenburg

Empire @ Sunset Park

Paradise Valley

Notre Dame

Sunnyslope (H) 3:45
Paradise Honors

Boulder Creek (A) 3:45
Apollo (H) 4:00
Mesquite

Shadow Ridge (H) 3:45
Shadow Ridge (A) 3:45
Boulder Creek (H) 3:45
Sierra Linda (H) 3:45
Sierra Linda (A) 3:45
O’Connor (A) 3:45
Chaparral

Desert Edge

Verrado (A) 3:45
Centennial (H) 3:45
Willow Canyon (A) 3:45
Kellis (A) 3:45
Centennial (A) 3:45
Willow Canyon

Willow Canyon (H) 3:45

v

(A) 3:45

(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45

(H) 4:00

(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45

(H) 4:00
(H) 4:00
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45

(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45

(A) 4:00

(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45

Varsity
(A) 3:45
(A) 2:00

(A) 4:00/6:00

(H) 3:45
(A) 8:00 am
(A) 9:30 am
(A) 4:00
(H) 4:00
(A) 3:45

(A) 4:00
(A) 4:00
(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45

(A) 3:45
(H) 3:45

(H) 4:00
(H) 6:00
(H) 3:45
(A) 3:45
(A) 6:00
(H) 3:45
(H) 3:45
(H) 3:45



BOYS VOLLEYBALL

Varsity Coach 0
Ashley Leparulo -
Assistant Coach T
Courtney Johnson

JV Coach n

Brianna Croteau

BOYS/GIRLS Tennis

Boys
Ron Anderson§
Girls:
John Hew

Date Opponent Boys Girls
2/23 PUSD @LHS

Tournament 8:00 am
2/28 Cesar Chavez  (A) 3:30 (H) 3:30
3/1  Westview (H) 330 (A) 3:30
3/2  PUSD @Sunrise

Tournament 8:00 am
3/6  Apollo (A)3:30  (H) 3:30
3/7  Basha (A) 3:30  (H) 3:30
3/8  Maryvale (H) 3:30
3/9  West Valley Away Away

Tournament
3/13  Ironwood (H) 3:30  (A) 3:30
3/15 Shadow Ridge  (A)3:30  (H) 3:30
3/27  Verrado Willow (A) 3:30  (H) 3:30
3/28 Canyon (H) 3:30  (A) 3:30
3/29  Copper Canyon (H) 3:30 (A) 3:30
4/3  Valley Vista  (A)3:30 (H) 3:30
4/4  Tolleson (H) 3:30  (A) 3:30
4/6 PVCC Away Away

Tournament
4/9  Maryvale (H) 3:30
4/10  Centennial (H) 3:30 (A) 3:30
4/12  Mountain Ridge (A)3:30  (H) 3:30

BOYS/GIRLS Track

Brmn Cherry

Girls:
Bob Mottis
Date Location Time
2/21  Liberty (Inner squad) TBD
2/28  Liberty 4:00
3/7  Mountain Ridge TBD
3/14  Sunrise Mountain 3:30

3/17 North Canyon (Invitational) TBD

3/23 Chandler TBD
3/24  Chandler TBD
3/28 Liberty 4:00
3/30  Peoria (Invitational) 1:30
4/4  Mountain Ridge 3:30
4/5  ASU TBD
4/7  Deer Valley (Invitational) ~ TBD

4/10  Centennial (JV Districts) 4:00

4/17  Ironwood (Districts) 4:00
4/19  Ironwood (Districts) 4:00
4/21  GCC (Invitational) TBD
4/24  Last Knight Qualifier 3:00

5/2  MCC (State Championship) TBD
5/5  MCC (State Championship) TBD
5/10  Meet of Champions TBD

Date  Opponent v Varsity
2/21  Prescott OFF (H) 4:00
2/28  Boulder Creek (H) 4:00 (H) 5:00
3/6  Williams Field (H) 4:30  (H) 5:30
3/7 Notre Dame  (H) 4:00 (H) 5:00
3/8 Ben Franklin =~ (A) 4:30  (A) 5:30
3/13  Deer Valley (A) 430 (A) 5:30
3/15  NFL Yet HS (H) 4:30
3/27  Prescott (A)4:00  (A) 5:00
4/3 Cactus (A) 4:30 (A) 5:30
4/4  Agua Fria (A) 4:30  (A) 5:30
4/6  CeHS (A)TBD
Tournament
4/9 Goldwater (H) 4:00 (H) 5:00
4/10  Verrado (H) 4:30
4/11  Casteel (H) 4:30  (H) 5:30
417 Kellis (A) 4:00  (A) 5:00
4/18  NW Christian (H) 4:00
4/19  Centennial (H) 4:00 (H) 5:00
4/24  Sunrise (H) 4:00 (H) 5:00
4/26  Peoria (A) 4:00  (A) 5:00
4/27  District @Kellis
Tournament 8:00 am
Admission Prices Adults Students

V/JV Boys Volleyball ~ $5.00 $3.00
*Family and students passes accepted at Peoria District
Games unless it is a Region/Playoff games.

There is no entry fee for tennis, softball or
baseball at Liberty, with the exception of
tournaments or playoff games. Other schools may
charge a fee. Please be prepared to pay an entry
fee at away games as a precaution or contact the
other school or location to find out if they charge
an entry fee.

There is no entry fee for track meets at Liberty.
Other schools may charge a fee. Please be
prepared to pay an entry fee at away games as a
precaution or contact the other school or location
to find out if they charge an entry fee.

Also, every track athlete does not attend every
track meet. Please have your athlete verify which
meets your athlete qualifies for.




