BASEBALL

Varsity Coach Chris Raymond JV Coach Phil Knight Freshman Coach



Albert Zavala

<u>Date</u>	Opponent	Freshmen	JV	<u>Varsity</u>
2/17	Pinnacle			(A) 11:00 am
2/21	Desert Mnt			(H) 3:45
2/22	Desert Edge	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 3:45
2/23	Pinnacle			(H) 3:45
2/24	Horizon			(A) 11:00 am
2/28	Sunnyslope	(A) 4:00	(A) 4:00	(H) 4:00
3/1	Sunrise Mnt	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 3:45
3/7	Kellis	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 3:45
3/9	Verrado	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 6:00
3/14	Tournament @ A	ircadia		(A) 9:00 am
3/14	Centennial	(H) 3:45		
3/16	Sunrise Mnt	(A) 3:45		
3/20	Notre Dame	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	
3/23	Notre Dame			(A) 6:30
3/27	Mesquite	(A) 4:00	(A) 4 :00	(H) 4:00
3/29	Shadow Ridge	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 6:00
3/30	Shadow Ridge	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/3	Sierra Linda		(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/5	Sierra Linda		(H) 3:45	(A) 3:45
4/6	Chaparral	(H) 4:00	(H) 4:00	(A) 4:00
4/12	Centennial	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/13	Apollo	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/17	Centennial	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 3:45
4/19	Willow Canyon	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/20	Willow Canyon	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 3:45
4/23	Ironwood	(A) 3:45		
4/23	Paradise Valley		(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45

SOFTBALL

Varsity Coach Kara Holtorf <u>JV Coach</u> Colin Apthorp Freshman Coach Melissa Rassas



<u>Date</u>	Opponent	Freshmen	JV	<u>Varsity</u>
2/16	O'Connor (Scrime	mage)	-	(A) 3:45
2/22	TBD @ Pioneer P	ark		(A) 2:00
2/22	Desert Edge	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	
2/23	TBD @ Pioneer P			(A) 4:00/6:00
2/27	Paradise Honors		(H) 3:45	
3/1	Sunrise	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
3/2	TBD @ Wickenbu	ırg		(A) 8:00 am
3/3	Empire @ Sunset	Park		(A) 9:30 am
3/5	Paradise Valley		(H) 4:00	(A) 4:00
3/7	Notre Dame			(H) 4:00
3/8	Sunnyslope	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 3:45
3/9	Paradise Honors		(A) 3:45	
3/14	Boulder Creek	(A) 3:45		
3/15	Apollo	(H) 4:00	(H) 4:00	(A) 4 :00
3/27	Mesquite		(H) 4:00	(A) 4:00
3/29	Shadow Ridge	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 3:45
3/30	Shadow Ridge	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/2	Boulder Creek	(H) 3:45		
4/3	Sierra Linda	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 3:45
4/5	Sierra Linda	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/6	O'Connor	(A) 3:45	~ /	
4/6	Chaparral		(A) 4:00	(H) 4 :00
4/9	Desert Edge		~ /	(H) 6:00
4/11	Verrado	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/12	Centennial	(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45	(A) 3:45
4/13	Willow Canyon	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(A) 6:00
4/16	Kellis	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/17	Centennial	(A) 3:45	(A) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/18	Willow Canyon		(H) 3:45	(H) 3:45
4/19	Willow Canyon	(H) 3:45	~ /	× /
,	-			

BOYS VOLLEYBALL

Varsity Coach

Ashley Leparulo <u>Assistant Coach</u> Courtney Johnson <u>JV Coach</u> Brianna Croteau

o <u>ch</u> on u

<u>Date</u>	Opponent	JV	<u>Varsity</u>
2/21	Prescott	OFF	(H) 4:00
2/28	Boulder Creek	(H) 4:00	(H) 5:00
3/6	Williams Field	(H) 4:30	(H) 5:30
3/7	Notre Dame	(H) 4:00	(H) 5:00
3/8	Ben Franklin	(A) 4:30	(A) 5:30
3/13	Deer Valley	(A) 4:30	(A) 5:30
3/15	NFL Yet HS		(H) 4:30
3/27	Prescott	(A)4:00	(A) 5:00
4/3	Cactus	(A) 4:30	(A) 5:30
4/4	Agua Fria	(A) 4:30	(A) 5:30
4/6	CeHS		(A)TBD
	Tournament		
4/9	Goldwater	(H) 4:00	(H) 5:00
4/10	Verrado		(H) 4:30
4/11	Casteel	(H) 4:30	(H) 5:30
4/17	Kellis	(A) 4:00	(A) 5:00
4/18	NW Christian		(H) 4:00
4/19	Centennial	(H) 4:00	(H) 5:00
4/24	Sunrise	(H) 4:00	(H) 5:00
4/26	Peoria	(A) 4:00	(A) 5:00
4/27	District		@Kellis
	Tournament		8:00 am

Admission Prices	Adults	Students	
V/JV Boys Volleyball	\$5.00	\$3.00	
*Family and students passes accepted at Peoria District			
Games unless it is a Region/Playoff games.			
ŭ , ŭ			

BOYS/GIRLS Tennis Boys Ron Anderson <u>Girls:</u> John Hew

<u>Date</u>	Opponent	<u>Boys</u>	<u>Girls</u>
2/23	PUSD	@LHS	
	Tournament	8:00 am	
2/28	Cesar Chavez	(A) 3:30	(H) 3:3 0
3/1	Westview	(H) 3:30	(A) 3:30
3/2	PUSD		@Sunrise
	Tournament		8:00 am
3/6	Apollo	(A) 3:30	(H) 3:30
3/7	Basha	(A) 3:30	(H) 3:30
3/8	Maryvale	(H) 3:30	
3/9	West Valley	Away	Away
	Tournament		
3/13	Ironwood	(H) 3:30	(A) 3:30
3/15	Shadow Ridge	(A) 3:30	(H) 3:30
3/27	Verrado Willow	(A) 3:30	(H) 3:30
3/28	Canyon	(H) 3:30	(A) 3:30
3/29	Copper Canyon	(H) 3:30	(A) 3:30
4/3	Valley Vista	(A) 3:30	(H) 3:30
4/4	Tolleson	(H) 3:30	(A) 3:30
4/6	PVCC	Away	Away
	Tournament		
4/9	Maryvale		(H) 3:30
4/10	Centennial	(H) 3:30	(A) 3:30
4/12	Mountain Ridge	· · ·	(H) 3:30

There is no entry fee for tennis, softball or baseball at Liberty, with the exception of tournaments or playoff games. Other schools may charge a fee. Please be prepared to pay an entry fee at away games as a precaution or contact the other school or location to find out if they charge an entry fee.

BOYS/GIRLS Track





<u>Date</u>	Location	<u>Time</u>
2/21	Liberty (Inner squad)	TBD
2/28	Liberty	4:00
3/7	Mountain Ridge	TBD
3/14	Sunrise Mountain	3:30
3/17	North Canyon (Invitational)	TBD
3/23	Chandler	TBD
3/24	Chandler	TBD
3/28	Liberty	4:00
3/30	Peoria (Invitational)	1:30
4/4	Mountain Ridge	3:30
4/5	ASU	TBD
4/7	Deer Valley (Invitational)	TBD
4/10	Centennial (JV Districts)	4:00
4/17	Ironwood (Districts)	4:00
4/19	Ironwood (Districts)	4:00
4/21	GCC (Invitational)	TBD
4/24	Last Knight Qualifier	3:00
5/2	MCC (State Championship)	TBD
5/5	MCC (State Championship)	TBD
5/10	Meet of Champions	TBD

There is no entry fee for track meets at Liberty. Other schools may charge a fee. Please be prepared to pay an entry fee at away games as a precaution or contact the other school or location to find out if they charge an entry fee.

Also, every track athlete does not attend every track meet. Please have your athlete verify which meets your athlete qualifies for.